
Thank you to our NAME-A-SEAT donors! 

 

Adele Meehan 
Alan Wedgewood &  
Cynthia Carter-
Wedgewood 
Anne Carlton 
Anne Martell 
Arturo Valenzuela 
AutoTeam Delaware 
Barbara & Dick Burd 
Barbara & Paul Woodford 
Benjamin Besosa 
Berta Kerr 
Burt Wilson 
Carol Balick 
Carrie W. Gray 
Charles & Janice Durante 
Daniel E. Cruce & Bartley R.       
Dryden 
Dean Regan 
Denison & Wendy Hatch 
Donna Murray 
Dorothy deH. Lovett 
Ellen S. Meyer 
Evelyn Williams 
Frances & Steven Klein 
George Epting 
George Harding 
Ginger Weiss & Barry 
Schlecker 
Gordon & Susan Lipscy 
Hedvika Knoth 
James C. Stein 
Jan Jessup 
Jana Bazzoli 
Janet Enslen 
Jay & Maret Headley 
Jerome & Yvette Rudnitzky 

Jim & Kathleen Hawkins 
Jonathan Sloss 
Karen Pinsky 
Karin Thomas 
Kathi Sulsky 
Kathy Knowles 
Laetitia Ayars 
Laurie Ross & Steve 
Zimmerman 
Lawrence & Nancy Ludgus 
Lee & Lauren Asher 
Leigh Corrigan 
Leo Strine 
Lisa & David Driban 
Lou Rosenberg & Lynda 
Schmid 
Louise Wiley 
Lourdes Puig & Jorge 
Rueda 
Luisa Georgov 
Marie Stewart 
Marilyn & Nathan Hayward 
Martha Diggs 
Mary Ann Nolan 
Mary Bowler 
Mary Klein 
Mary Page Evans 
Matthew Esteves 
Michael & Maria Staman 
Michael Uffner 
Michele Sands 
Michelle Taylor 
Mike & Cindy Barko 
Mitchell Associates 
Nancy Boykin 
Nancy J. Frampton 
Nancy Hawkins 

Nicholas Armstrong 
Nick & Rory Fanandakis 
Olga Crowther 
Pamela & Nick Huxtable 
Pat McGee & Marilyn Hyte 
Pat O'Shea-Bloxom 
Patrick & Carol Ireland 
Peter DeLaurier 
Phyllis & Norman Aerenson 
Predictive Analytics Group 
Richard & Janet Cocchiaro 
Richard Morgante & 
Edward McHale 
Rita Grenville 
Robert Eppes 
Robert & Jean Krapf 
Robert & Marion Ehrlich 
Robert V.A. Harra Jr. & 
Linda Brinton 
Sadie Somerville 
Sarah Schenck 
Scott & Elaine Jackson 
Stephen & Dale Hoops 
Stephen & Susan Herrmann 
Steven Dombchik 
Stuart & Lucy Comstock-
Gay 
Susan & Jon Snodgrass 
Susan & Neil Kaye 
Terry & Sandy Strine 
Traci Manza Murphy 
Trē Sullivan 
Vickie Forster 
W. Roberts Richmond 
Walter Kleinfelder 
Wesley & Beth Emmons 
 

   



NAME-A-SEAT LOCATION GUIDE 
1. Sid & Carol Balick Family Foundation: Center, A, 1 
2. In Memory of Walter H. Knoth: Center, A, 2 
3. Trē Sullivan: Center, A, 3 
4. Sandy Strine: Center, A, 4 
5. Sandy and Terry Strine: Center, A, 5 
6. Terry Strine: Center, A, 6 
7. In Honor of Ellen S. Meyer, A lover of theatre: Center, A, 7 
8. “DTC: What’s not to like? End of story!” Helen L. Regan: Center, B, 1 
9. Love and thanks to Connie and Bill Georgov: Center, B, 2 
10. Kelvin and Martha. Now we know.: Center, B, 3 
11. In Honor of Kenneth A. Jones, my seatmate in life: Center, B, 4 
12. Theatre is essential to civilization, Mary E. Bowler: Center, B, 5 
13. Thanks to DTC for my life in theatre, Daniel A. Jones: Center, B, 6 
14. What good is sitting alone in your room? Sophie M. Jones: Center, B, 7 
15. In Honor of Vernon L. Taylor, Jr: Center, B, 8 
16. A horse, a horse; my kingdom for a horse: Center, B, 9 
17. Jerome & Yvette Rudnitzky: Center, B, 10 
18. In Memory of Nancy Murray Carney "Today is a Gift": Center, C, 1 
19. Scott & Elaine Jackson: Center, C, 2 
20.  Pat O'Shea-Bloxom, a member of the DTC volunteer family: Center, C, 3 
21. In Honor of Lawrence J Ludgus, Nancy Lucke Ludgus: Center, C, 4 
22.  In Honor of Cleveland Morris, Wendy & Denison Hatch: Center, C, 5 
23.  In honor of Bud Martin, Denison & Wendy Hatch: Center, C, 6 
24.  Jan Jessup honors DTC as a subscriber since 1979-year one!: Center, C, 7 
25.  Mike & Cindy Barko, From Florida with love: Center, C, 8 
26.  Marcia R. Beazley: Center, C, 9 
27.  Frederick J. Carspecken: Center, C, 10 
28.  From the beginning in the firehouse, Doug and Louise: Center, C, 11 
29.  Thanks DTC, for many years of great plays, Sadie Somerville: Center, D, 1 
30.  45 years of terrific theatre! Laetitia Ayars: Center, D, 2 
31. Marilyn Hyte & Pat McGee, Enjoy the show!: Center, D, 3 
32.  Pat McGee & Marilyn Hyte Theatre Magic!: Center, D, 4 
33.  Predictive Analytics Group, Theatre is Life: Center, D, 5 
34.  All I wanted was to be loved for myself, Stephen & Dale Hoops: Center, D, 6 
35.  In Honor of Maggie Corrigan, Totally Awesome Player: Center, D, 7 
36.  In Memory of Robert S. Lovett II: Center, D, 8 
37. James C. Stein: Center, D, 9 
38.  Christopher Alonzo and Regina Kerr Alonzo: Center, D, 10 
39.  Richard Mical Sr.: Center, D, 11 



NAME-A-SEAT LOCATION GUIDE 
40.  Berta Borgenicht Kerr: Center, D, 12 
41. Pam and Nick, Sonnet 116: Center, E, 1 
42.  Gloria Esteves, Viva Espana: Center, E, 2 
43.  Elaine Morayta Taylor, Viva Espana: Center, E, 3 
44.  Delaware Cadillac,Delaware Subaru, Kia of Wilmington: Center, E, 4 
45.  AutoTeam Delaware: Center, E, 5 
46.  To Honor performers and staff of the DTC- Crowther Family-: Center, E, 6 
47.  Barbara & Dick Burd "Enjoy the Show"Center, E, 7 
48.  CAC-W & ARW celebrate "Totally Awesome Players": Center, E, 8 
49.  Summer on Stage will always have our hearts: Center, E, 9 
50.  Jim and Kathleen Hawkins: Center, E, 10 
51. Besosa Family: Center, E, 11 
52.  The Daniel E. Cruce & Bartley R. Dryden Families: Center, E, 12 
53.  For Jeffrey Patrick, who found tears and joy in these seats.: Center, E, 13 
54.  Evelyn L. Williams: Center, F, 1 
55.  For Edward Stewart "Few hearts like his with virtue warm'd": Center, F, 2 
56.  George Epting, Lighting Designer and DTC patron: Center, F, 3 
57.  In loving Memory of Stan Klein: Center, F, 4 
58.  Daniel Kern, Theatre Artist, DTC Actor: Center, F, 5 
59.  Nancy Benner, Well behaved women seldom make history: Center, F, 6 
60.  Art Saves Lives: Center, F, 7 
61. The Valenzuela Family Honors the Arts & DTC: Center, F, 8 
62.  Vickie Forster Subscriber since 2006: Center, F, 9 
63.  Amy Forster: Center, F, 10 
64.  For our Grandchildren Benjamin & Scarlett, The show must go on!: Center, F, 11 
65.  Sam Romirowsky + Karen Pinsky: Center, F, 13 
66.  Stuart and Lucy Comstock-Gay: Center, F, 14 
67.  Jon and Susan "Break a leg": Center, G, 1 
68.  “The Great Work Begins" - Liz Bazzoli: Center, G, 2 
69.  Yes, there will also be singing, Josh Bazzoli: Center, G, 3 
70.  For the love & future of the Arts! Rev Kathryn D Thomas: Center, G, 4 
71. In Honor of DTC's Totally Awesome Players: Center, G, 7 
72. Break a leg! Holly and Ryan Pommerening Family: Center, G, 8 
73. The show goes on! Michele and Rob Harra Family: Center, G, 9 
74. Lou Rosenberg & Lynda Schmid, to the next 45 years!: Center, G, 10 
75. Mitchell Associates, proud partners since 1985!: Center, G, 11 
76. Lipscy Grandchildren, Lizzie Sophie Theo: Center, G, 15 
77. Ginger Weiss & Barry Schlecker: Center, G, 16 
78. In Loving Memory of Richard "Army" Armstrong: Center, H, 1 



NAME-A-SEAT LOCATION GUIDE 
79. The Grenville Family: Center, H, 2 
80.  In honor of Benicio Garcia and Olivia Garcia: Center, H, 5 
81. In Memory of DTC member Howard Sands, by his wife Michele: Center, H, 9 
82.  In loving memory of Rhoda Dombchik, by her husband Steve: Center, H, 10 
83.  Liz Forrester, Welcome to the family! Anne & Gregg: Center, H, 11 
84.  In Honor of Oxford, Asst. Lighting Dog: Center, H, 12 
85.  In Honor of Dani Rose "Lights, GO!": Center, H, 13 
86.  In Honor of Scott Cocchiaro "Standby, lights.": Center, H, 14 
87. Jorge Rueda: Center, H, 15 
88.  Lourdes Puig: Center, H 16 
89.  Chuck and Janice Durante: Center, J, 1 
90.  The Herrmann Family: Center, J, 2 
91. In Memory of Danelle Kleinfelder, Longtime patron: Center, J, 5 
92.  The Show Must Go On, Jay & Maret Headley: Center, J, 6 
93.  In Honor of Barb B. & James K., Simply the best!: Center, J, 7 
94.  I’m who I am today, Because I knew you. Gavin H. Gray: Center, J, 8 
95.  525,600 minutes. Measure in love. A. Patrick Gray: Center, J, 9 
96.  Just you and I, Defying gravity. Carrie W. Gray: Center, J, 10 
97.  Adele Meehan Subscriber since '97, Thanks to Mark & Jeff: Center, K, 5 
98.  Harding Consultants Inc.: Center, K, 6 
99.  In Memory of Deborah Welch: Center, K, 7 

      100. Paul Woodford: Center, K, 11 
      101. Barbara Woodford: Center, K, 12 
      102. In Gratitude for Amanda Sierra: Center, L, 5 
      103. In Gratitude for Emma J. Saracina: Center, L, 6 
      104. In Gratitude for Elisabeth Kersey: Center, L, 7 
      105. In Gratitude for Scott Cocchiaro: Center, L, 8 
      106. In Gratitude for Odilon Mendoza: Center, L, 9 
      107. In Gratitude for Allison Steele: Center, M, 5 
      108. In Gratitude for Johanna Schloss: Center, M, 6 
      109. In Gratitude for Natajia Sconiers: Center, M, 7 
      110. In Gratitude for Jillian Farley: Center, M, 8 
      111. In Gratitude for James B. Saracina: Center, M, 9 
      112. In Gratitude for Owen Sahnow: Center, M, 10 
      113. In Gratitude for David P. Kelley: Center, M, 11 
      114. DTC Co-Founders Ceal Phelan and Peter DeLaurier: Left, A, 101 
      115. With Gratitude for Mary, Jean, and Cleveland Morris: Left, A, 103 
      116. In Memory of Pattie Richmond. From her husband Bob: Left, A, 105 
      117. So many wonderful stories will be told, Nancy J. Frampton: Left, A, 111 



NAME-A-SEAT LOCATION GUIDE 
     118.  Elaine W. Benke: Left, B, 101 
     119. Robert C. Knowles: Left, B, 103 
     120. Barbara J. Knowles: Left, B, 105 
     121. Ann Schenck, We love you, Mimi- Love, T, J, N, & A: Left, C, 101 
     122. Laurie Ross and Steve Zimmerman: Left, D, 101 
     123. In Honor of Cleveland Morris, Rob and Jean Krapf: Left, E, 101 
     124. REWIND A New Musical, The Asher Family: Left, E, 103 
     125. Peggy Strine sits here. : Left, F, 103 
     126. Break A Leg! Which I did in 2024, Kathi Sulsky: Left, F, 119 
     127. Phyllis Aerenson: Left, G, 101 
     128. Norman Aerenson: Left, G, 103 
     129. Robert Eppes: Left, H, 101 
     130. Aubrey Eppes: Left, H, 103 
     131. Jennifer Eppes: Left, H, 105 
     132. Anne Reese Remembered with Love, Enjoy DTC - She did!: Right, A, 102 
     133. From the firehouse to the future: Right, A, 104 
     134. Great performance Don Quixote: Right, A, 106 
     135. Great performance K2: Right, A, 108 
     136. There's no business like show business, Rory Fanandakis: Right, C, 102  
     137. There are no small parts… Nick Fanandakis: Right, C, 104  
     138. Mike & Maria Staman: Right, D, 102  
     139. In Memory of Beverly J. Staman: Right, D, 104  
     140. Congrats to DTC 45 years, Frances & Steven Klein: Right, E, 102  
     141. Lisa & David Driban and Family: Right, F, 104  
     142. Susan Donnelly Kaye: Right, G, 106  
     143. Neil S. Kaye, M.D.: Right, G, 108  
     144. Richard Morgante: Right, G, 118 
     145. Edward McHale: Right, G, 120 
     146. In Gratitude for Matthew Silva: Right, J, 102  
     147. In Gratitude for Mark Valenzuela: Right, M, 102 
 
 
 
 


